That West Coast stocks of all materials, both at tidewater and inland, 
were adequate, with timely replenishment, to support the Korean conflict. 

15. That an AKA is not an acceptable substitute for an AKS in the fleet is­
suing of the approximately seven thousand five hundred (7500) items of GSM, 
Clothing and Small Stores, Ships Store Stock, and Medical Stores contained 
in standard loads, for the principal reason that it lacks the necessary bins 
fo'r break-out and issue. 

16. That the desirable frequency of replenishment of forward area stocks of